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Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For February 2025

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION February 2025 Butterfat
Class | 559,223,884 2.32%
Class Il 308,010,551 6.93%
Class llI 604,883,192 4.25%
Class IV 204,774,111 6.99%
Total 1,676,891,738 4.43%

OTHER SOURCE RECEIPTS February 2025 Butterfat
Total Receipts Pooled 1,858,198,843 4.38%
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk 50,808,726 5.70%
Less: Producer-Handler, Exempt & Grade B * *
Less: Powder-Condense (Sk. Equiv.) 8,540,172 0.00%
Less: Beginning Inventory 121,091,901 3.49%
Less: Overage 866,306 2.53%
Less Total: 181,307,105 3.94%
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK 1,676,891,738 4.43%

PRODUCTION SUMMARY February 2025

Number of Farms 3,339

Average Daily Production 59,888,990

PRODUCER BUTTERFAT UTILIZATION February 2025 Mkt. Avg.
Class Il Butterfat 25,697,923
Total Butterfat 74,305,372 4.43%

PRODUCER PROTEIN UTILIZATION February 2025 Mkt. Avg.
Class Ill Protein 20,476,239
Total Protein 56,699,318 3.38%

PRODUCER OTHER SOLIDS UTILIZATION February 2025 Mkt. Avg.
Class lll Other Solids 35,043,192
Total Other Solids 97,027,504 5.79%

PRODUCER NONFAT SOLIDS UTILIZATION February 2025 Mkt. Avg.
Class Il Nonfat Solids 27,541,833
Class IV Nonfat Solids 18,293,598
Total Nonfat Solids 153,726,822 9.17%

SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT February 2025
Somatic Cell Adjustment Class II/lII/IV $1,999,375
Somatic Cell Count (1,000) 224
Total Somatic Cell Adjustment $2,951,944

PRICE SUMMARY February 2025
Producer Price Differential (cwt) ** $0.64
Butterfat Price (LB) 2.8186
Protein Price (LB) 2.5337
Other Solids Price (LB) 0.4799
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate 0.00095
Nonfat Solids Price (LB) 1.1552
Statistical Uniform Price (cwt) ** 20.82
Class | Price (cwt) ** 23.27
Class Il Price (cwt) 21.08
Class Il Price (cwt) 20.18
Class IV Price (cwt) 19.90
Class | Skim Milk Price (cwt) ** 13.35
Class | Butterfat Price (Ibs) ** 2.9668
Class Il Skim Milk Price (cwt) 11.60
Class Il Nonfat Solids Price (Ibs) 1.2889
Class Il Butterfat Price (Ibs) 2.8256
Class Il Skim Milk Price (cwt) 10.69
Class IV Skim Milk Price (cwt) 10.40
Class Il & IV Butterfat Price (Ibs) 2.8186

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

* Restricted, included with Other FO & Unregulated Supply.
** Priced at Cuyahoga County, Ohio (Cleveland). Subject to location adjustment.

January 2025
638,134,574
196,513,924
649,451,602
136,267,467

1,620,367,567

January 2025
1,809,181,973
67,755,153
9,115,476
111,943,777
188,814,406
1,620,367,567

January 2025
3,347
52,269,921

January 2025
26,580,318
71,969,691

January 2025
22,028,834
54,854,111

January 2025
37,749,917
93,820,664

January 2025
17,266,390
11,769,029

148,674,775

January 2025
$1,723,670
237
$2,773,774

January 2025

** $0.51
2.9460
2.3267
0.5384
0.00094
1.2002

** 20.85
** 22.38
21.58
20.34
20.73
**12.49
** 2.9507
11.65
1.2944
2.9530
10.39
10.80
2.9460

February 2024
516,434,388
106,207,153
626,684,877

21,807,479
1,271,133,897

February 2024
1,444,696,906
58,789,876
10,127,343
104,036,351
609,439
173,563,009
1,271,133,897

February 2024
3,372
43,832,203

February 2024
23,931,628
53,831,487

February 2024
20,660,685
41,702,484

February 2024
36,414,645
73,611,552

February 2024
8,707,508
1,675,575

115,314,036

February 2024
$4,817,128
-124
$5,605,287

February 2024

** $1.88
3.1031
1.2255
0.2738
0.00080
1.0343

** 17.96
**19.99
20.53
16.08
19.85

** 9.75
** 3.0235
9.99
1.1100
3.1101
5.41

9.31
3.1031



Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For February 2025

CLASS | UTILIZATION
Whole Milk
Organic Whole Milk
Flavored Whole Milk
2% Reduced Fat Milk
Organic Reduced Fat Milk
1% LowFat Milk
Lactose Free Reduced Fat
Flavored Milk Drinks
Skim/NonFat/Fat Free Milk
Buttermilk
Eggnog
Bulk Sales
Class | Ending Inventory
Excess Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS | UTILIZATION

CLASS Il UTILIZATION
Cream
Sour Cream, Dips & Yogurt
Cottage Cheese
Ice Cream Mix & Condensed
Class Il Beverages
Skim Equivalent
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class Il Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS Il UTILIZATION

CLASS Il UTILIZATION
Cheese
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class Il Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS Il UTILIZATION

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
Products
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed
Skim Equivalent Used to Fortify
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants
Class IV Ending Inventory
Class IV Shrinkage
GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION

TOTAL DISPOSITION
Total Disposition

* Restricted, included with 1% Milk.

February 2025
173,417,383
15,904,946
11,686,480
166,211,479
8,598,289
42,091,985
46,581,306
60,271,342
20,988,369
5,920,702
4,783,002
72,933,459
7,731,679
637,127,676

February 2025
44,954,253
111,055,292
17,470,698
49,121,204
85,394,085
9,478,925

0

2,283,090

0
319,763,693

February 2025
631,367,345

0

11,905,697
201,865
643,474,907

February 2025
155,972,815
4,256,815
29,617,644
4,176,825
49,499,929
14,308,539
257,832,567

February 2025
1,858,198,843

**** Restricted, included with Nonfat Dry Milk, Condensed & Evaporated Milk.

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

Butterfat
3.38%
2.95%
3.98%
1.98%
1.60%
0.99%
1.84%
1.02%
0.12%
2.45%
1.53%
1.74%

10.47%
2.26%

Butterfat
16.83%
6.60%
4.70%
11.59%
0.73%
0.06%
0.00%
22.30%
0.00%
7.05%

Butterfat
4.15%
0.00%
0.20%
0.42%
4.08%

Butterfat
9.03%
2.93%
0.00%
8.41%
6.32%
3.73%
7.07%

4.38%

January 2025
200,442,456
16,124,404
10,527,888
194,529,712
7,696,948
46,589,078
46,890,033
65,922,215
23,815,040
6,520,171
286,257
5,068,164
77,721,427
9,200,872
711,334,665

January 2025
36,146,663
28,435,497
17,400,663
38,038,468
77,729,885

9,300,985

0

2,543,391

0
209,595,552

January 2025
693,905,899
3,421,551
1,403,503
14,169,323
712,900,276

January 2025
101,481,988

0

33,361,985
4,245137
36,262,370

0

175,351,480

January 2025
1,809,181,973

February 2024
171,822,045
10,630,053
9,110,901
175,009,637
10,302,309
49,751,023
2,795,629
51,014,865
23,965,528
6,272,448
4,960
1,979,948
71,103,339
8,054,967
591,817,652

February 2024
31,096,531
25,165,153
16,052,260
33,007,478

4,042,224
10,440,193
0

1,410,714

0
121,214,553

February 2024
662,351,390
3,284,887
778,667
10,385,517
676,800,461

February 2024
19,722,006

0

1,588,955
3,679,900
29,873,379

0

54,864,240

February 2024
1,444,696,906



