

## United States Department of Agriculture

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Program

## Market Administrator Mideast Federal Order No. 33

P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH 44212

Tel.: (330) 225-4758 --- Fax: (330) 220-6675 email: mideastorder@fmmaclev.com website: www.fmmaclev.com



MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 5102 Brunswick, OH 44212

## Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For February 2025

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION Class I	February 2025 559,223,884	Butterfat 2.32%	January 2025 638,134,574	February 2024 516,434,388
Class II	308,010,551	6.93%	196,513,924	106,207,153
Class III	604,883,192	4.25%	649,451,602	626,684,877
Class IV	204,774,111	6.99%	136,267,467	21,807,479
Total	1,676,891,738	4.43%	1,620,367,567	1,271,133,897
OTHER SOURCE RECEIPTS	February 2025	Butterfat	January 2025	February 2024
Total Receipts Pooled	1,858,198,843	4.38%	1,809,181,973	1,444,696,906
Less: Other Order & Other Source Milk	50,808,726	5.70%	67,755,153	58,789,876
Less: Producer-Handler, Exempt & Grade B	*	*	*	*
Less: Powder-Condense (Sk. Equiv.)	8,540,172	0.00%	9,115,476	10,127,343
Less: Beginning Inventory	121,091,901	3.49%	111,943,777	104,036,351
Less: Overage	866,306	2.53%	*	609,439
Less Total:	181,307,105	3.94%	188,814,406	173,563,009
TOTAL PRODUCER MILK	1,676,891,738	4.43%	1,620,367,567	1,271,133,897
PRODUCTION SUMMARY	February 2025		January 2025	February 2024
Number of Farms	3,339		3,347	3,372
Average Daily Production	59,888,990		52,269,921	43,832,203
PRODUCER BUTTERFAT UTILIZATION	February 2025	Mkt. Avg.	January 2025	February 2024
Class III Butterfat	25,697,923		26,580,318	23,931,628
Total Butterfat	74,305,372	4.43%	71,969,691	53,831,487
PRODUCER PROTEIN UTILIZATION	February 2025	Mkt. Avg.	January 2025	February 2024
Class III Protein	20,476,239		22,028,834	20,660,685
Total Protein	56,699,318	3.38%	54,854,111	41,702,484
PRODUCER OTHER SOLIDS UTILIZATION	February 2025	Mkt. Avg.	January 2025	February 2024
Class III Other Solids	35,043,192		37,749,917	36,414,645
Total Other Solids	97,027,504	5.79%	93,820,664	73,611,552
PRODUCER NONFAT SOLIDS UTILIZATION	February 2025	Mkt. Avg.	January 2025	February 2024
Class II Nonfat Solids	27,541,833		17,266,390	8,707,508
Class IV Nonfat Solids	18,293,598		11,769,029	1,675,575
Total Nonfat Solids	153,726,822	9.17%	148,674,775	115,314,036
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT	February 2025		January 2025	February 2024
Somatic Cell Adjustment Class II/III/IV	\$1,999,375		\$1,723,670	\$4,817,128
Somatic Cell Count (1,000)	224		237	-124
Total Somatic Cell Adjustment	\$2,951,944		\$2,773,774	\$5,605,287
PRICE SUMMARY	February 2025		January 2025	February 2024
Producer Price Differential (cwt)	** \$0.64		** \$0.51	** \$1.88
Butterfat Price (LB)	2.8186		2.9460	3.1031
Protein Price (LB)	2.5337		2.3267	1.2255
Other Solids Price (LB)	0.4799		0.5384	0.2738
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate	0.00095		0.00094	0.00080
Nonfat Solids Price (LB) Statistical Uniform Price (cwt)	1.1552 ** 20.82		1.2002 ** 20.85	1.0343 ** 17.96
Class I Price (cwt)	** 23.27		** 22.38	** 19.99
Class II Price (cwt)	21.08		21.58	20.53
Class III Price (cwt)	20.18		20.34	16.08
Class IV Price (cwt)	19.90		20.73	19.85
Class I Skim Milk Price (cwt)	** 13.35		** 12.49	** 9.75
Class I Butterfat Price (lbs)	** 2.9668		** 2.9507	** 3.0235
Class II Skim Milk Price (cwt)	44.00		11.65	9.99
	11.60			
Class II Nonfat Solids Price (lbs)	11.60 1.2889		1.2944	1.1100
Class II Nonfat Solids Price (lbs) Class II Butterfat Price (lbs)			1.2944 2.9530	1.1100 3.1101
Class II Butterfat Price (lbs) Class III Skim Milk Price (cwt)	1.2889 2.8256 10.69			3.1101 5.41
Class II Butterfat Price (lbs)	1.2889 2.8256		2.9530	3.1101

<sup>\*</sup> Restricted, included with Other FO & Unregulated Supply.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Priced at Cuyahoga County, Ohio (Cleveland). Subject to location adjustment.

## Mideast Federal Order No.33 Statistics and Disposition For February 2025

(Based on Reports of Pool Handlers)

CLASS I UTILIZATION	February 2025	Butterfat	January 2025	February 2024
Whole Milk	173,417,383	3.38%	200,442,456	171,822,045
Organic Whole Milk	15,904,946	2.95%	16,124,404	10,630,053
Flavored Whole Milk	11,686,480	3.98%	10,527,888	9,110,901
2% Reduced Fat Milk	166,211,479	1.98%	194,529,712	175,009,637
Organic Reduced Fat Milk	8,598,289	1.60%	7,696,948	10,302,309
1% LowFat Milk	42,091,985	0.99%	46,589,078	49,751,023
Lactose Free Reduced Fat	46,581,306	1.84%	46,890,033	2,795,629
Flavored Milk Drinks	60,271,342	1.02%	65,922,215	51,014,865
Skim/NonFat/Fat Free Milk	20,988,369	0.12%	23,815,040	23,965,528
Buttermilk	5,920,702	2.45%	6,520,171	6,272,448
Eggnog	*	*	286,257	4,960
Bulk Sales	4,783,002	1.53%	5,068,164	1,979,948
Class I Ending Inventory	72,933,459	1.74%	77,721,427	71,103,339
Excess Shrinkage	7,731,679	10.47%	9,200,872	8,054,967
GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION	637,127,676	2.26%	711,334,665	591,817,652
CLASS II UTILIZATION	February 2025	Butterfat	January 2025	February 2024
Cream	44,954,253	16.83%	36,146,663	31,096,531
Sour Cream, Dips & Yogurt	111,055,292	6.60%	28,435,497	25,165,153
Cottage Cheese	17,470,698	4.70%	17,400,663	16,052,260
Ice Cream Mix & Condensed	49,121,204	11.59%	38,038,468	33,007,478
Class II Beverages	85,394,085	0.73%	77,729,885	4,042,224
Skim Equivalent	9,478,925	0.06%	9,300,985	10,440,193
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	0	0.00%	0	0
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	2,283,090	22.30%	2,543,391	1,410,714
Class II Shrinkage	0	0.00%	0	0
GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION	319,763,693	7.05%	209,595,552	121,214,553
CLASS III UTILIZATION	February 2025	Butterfat	January 2025	February 2024
Cheese	631,367,345	4.15%	693,905,899	662,351,390
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	0	0.00%	3,421,551	3,284,887
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	11,905,697	0.20%	1,403,503	778,667
Class III Shrinkage	201,865	0.42%	14,169,323	10,385,517
GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION	643,474,907	4.08%	712,900,276	676,800,461
CLASS IV UTILIZATION	February 2025	Butterfat	January 2025	February 2024
Products	155,972,815	9.03%	101,481,988	19,722,006
Approved Dumps And Animal Feed	4,256,815	2.93%	0	0
Skim Equivalent Used to Fortify	29,617,644	0.00%	33,361,985	1,588,955
Transfers to Other Federal Order Pool Plants	4,176,825	8.41%	4,245,137	3,679,900
Class IV Ending Inventory	49,499,929	6.32%	36,262,370	29,873,379
Class IV Shrinkage	14,308,539	3.73%	0	0
GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION	257,832,567	7.07%	175,351,480	54,864,240
TOTAL DISPOSITION	February 2025		January 2025	February 2024
Total Disposition	1,858,198,843	4.38%	1,809,181,973	1,444,696,906

<sup>\*</sup> Restricted, included with 1% Milk.
\*\*\*\* Restricted, included with Nonfat Dry Milk, Condensed & Evaporated Milk.